MGJ2 Series
5.2kVDC Isolated 2W Gate Drive DC-DC Converters
KDC_MGJ2_M01 Page 2 of 13
TEMPERATURE CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Specification All output types (see safety approval section for limitations) -40 100
°C

KDC_MGJ2_M01 Page 4 of 13
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
MGJ 2 D XX XXXX S C
Series name
Power rating
Output type
S - Single
D - Dual
T - Triple
Q - Quad
RoHS compliant
Package type
S - SIP
D - DIP
M - Surface mount
Z - ZIP
 Output voltage
Input voltage
ENVIRONMENTAL VALIDATION TESTING
The following tests have been conducted on this product series, as part of our design verification process. The datasheet characteristics specify user operating conditions for this
series, please contact Murata if further information about the tests is required.
Test Standard Condition
Temperature cycling MIL-STD-883 Method 1010, Condition B
10 cycles between two chambers set to achieve -55°C and +125°C.The dwell time shall not be
less than 10min.
Humidity bias JEDEC JESD22-A101 85°C ± 2°C, 85% ± 5% R.H. for >1000 hours.
High temperature storage life JEDEC JESD22-A103, Condition A 125°C +10/-0°C for ≥1000 hours.
Vibration MIL-STD-883 Method 2007, Condition A
1.5mm pk-pk / 20g pk min, 20-2000Hz, 4 sweeps in each of 3 mutually perpendicular axes at
3 oct/min.
Shock MIL-STD-883 Method 2002, Condition A 500g 1.0ms  half sine, 5 shocks in each direction of 3 mutually perpendicular axis.
ESD JEDEC JESD22-A114 HBM Testing Standard at 3 stress levels; 2.0kV, 4.0kV and 8.0kV.